PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3541503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUMMER CLASSICS, INC.	09/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GABRIELLA WHITE, LLC	
Street Address:	3140 PELHAM PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	PELHAM	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35124	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D526825
Patent Number:	D506323
Patent Number:	D515832
Patent Number:	D511899
Patent Number:	D541544
Patent Number:	D550469
Patent Number:	D551458
Patent Number:	D668467
Application Number:	29289036
Patent Number:	D592415
Application Number:	29289035
Patent Number:	D599128
Patent Number:	D591523
Patent Number:	D596419
Patent Number:	D600034
Patent Number:	D668466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)488-6267

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

503494878 REEL: 036650 FRAME: 0332

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 205-521-8267
Email: devans@babc.com
Correspondent Name: DONITA EVANS

Address Line 1: 1819 FIFTH AVENUE NORTH

Address Line 2: BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS LLP

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0V8532-301012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DONITA EVANS

SIGNATURE: /donita evans/

DATE SIGNED: 09/24/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=summerclassicspatentassign#page1.tif source=summerclassicspatentassign#page2.tif source=summerclassicspatentassign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036650 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

The receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, as of the effective date of July 30, 2015, **SUMMER CLASSICS**, **INC**. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby agree to assign and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto GABRIELLA WHITE, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain patents and inventions set forth on Exhibit A hereto, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application and their equivalents in foreign jurisdictions, including patent applications filed in foreign jurisdictions or under any international convention, all applications claiming priority to or the benefit of any of the foregoing (specifically including any Patent Cooperation Treaty Applications and any national phase filing thereof), and all the rights and privileges under any and all Patents that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of patent granted from any of the above and their equivalents in foreign jurisdictions. Assignor requests that any and all Patents issuing from said applications be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, it will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor authorizes and empowers said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

Assignor hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

1/3864538.1

PATENT REEL: 036650 FRAME: 0334 Assignor hereby authorizes the attorneys associated with Customer Number 23378 to insert all the application serial numbers for any and all applications and/or patents claiming benefit of or priority to U.S. any of the patents on Exhibit A and attach such serial numbers as an attachment to this Assignment of Patents, said attachment thereby being incorporated as a part of this Assignment of Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto executed as follows:

Summer Classics, Inc. 3140 Pelham Parkway Suite 100 Pelham, AL 35124 Attention: Janet Roberson Email: JanetR@summerclassics.com		By: William B. White, III Its President	
STATE OF ALABAMA)		
JEFFERSON COUNTY)		

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county in said state, hereby certify that William B. White III, whose name as President of SUMMER CLASSICS, INC., Delaware corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this 10 th day of 2015.

Notary Public

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

My commission expires:

ELIZABETH VINES CATHER
My Commission Expires
December 11, 2018

EXHIBIT A

PATENT NAME	REGISTRATION/APP NUMBER	STATUS
Cast Wicker Table	Serial No. 29/221,424	Issued: 8/22/06
Top	Patent No D526,825 (Issued)	
Design of a	Serial No. 29/182,027	Issued: 6/21/05
Cushioned Chair	Patent No. D506,323 S (Issued)	
(Peninsula)		
Design of Arm	Serial No. 29/209,299	Issued: 2/28/06
Chair (St. Croix)	Patent No. D515,832 (Issued)	
Design of Lounge	Serial No. 29/209,275	Issued: 11/29/05
Chair (Loggia)	Patent No. D511,899 (Issued)	
Lounge Chair	Serial No. 29/262,596	Issued: 9/11/07
(Lauren)	D541,544	
Lounge Chair	Serial No. 29/262,354	Issued: 9/11/07
(Tuscany)	D550,469(Issued)	
Arm Chair	Serial No. 29/262,355	Issued: 9/25/07
(Venice)	Patent No. D551,458(Issued)	
CHAIR	Serial no. 29/397870	Issued 10/9/2012
	Patent no. D668,467	
Lounge Chair	Filed 7/2/07	
(Summer Cottage)	Serial No. 29/289,036	
Lounge Chair	Filed 7/2/07	Issued: 5/19/09
(Ocean Grande)	Serial No. 29/308,740	
	Patent No. D592,415	
Arm Chair	Filed 7/2/07	
(Portofino)	Serial No. 29/289,035	
Arm Chair	Serial No. 29/308,771	Issued 9/1/09
(Palm)	Patent No. D599,128 S	
Lounge Chair	Serial No.CL D6-370	Issued 5/5/09
(Palm)	Patent No. D591,523	
Arm	Serial No. 29/308,770	Issued 7/21/09
(Plaza)	Patent No. D596,419 S	
Lounge	Serial No.29/308,739	Issued 9/15/09
(Park)	Patent No. D600,034 S	
CHAIR	Serial no. 29/397868	Issued 10/9/2012
	Patent no. D668466	

1/3864538.1 PATENT
RECORDED: 09/24/2015 REEL: 036650 FRAME: 0336